

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2025****IN****WRIT PETITION NO.10024 OF 2023**

D. Dhyabhai & Co.Pvt.Ltd. & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Ms. Minal Chandnani for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.S. Apte, Senior Counsel, i/by Mr. Mandar Limaye for Respondent Nos.2 to 7-TMC.

Mr. K.B. Dighe, Addl. a/w Mr. A.K. Naik, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sagar Narayan Kale, Forest Guard, Forest Department.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 20th June 2025.

P.C.:-

- 1) Registry is directed to verify the roster and place the Petition before the appropriate bench.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)