

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 333 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 10024 OF 2023

D Dahyabhai And Co. Pvt. Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr UrbanRESPONDENT
Development Department And Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)