

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.333 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.10024 OF 2023**

D Dahyabhai and Co. Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Chirag Balsara a/w. Ms. Minal Chandnani for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. R.S. Apte, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Mandar Limaye for the
Respondent – TMC.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Senior Advocate Mr. Apte submits that he would take fresh instructions, in view of the fact that the entire pending litigation between the parties has been finally adjudicated by this Court, vide judgment dated 20th February, 2026.

2. List this Petition on **27th March, 2026** in the ‘**Urgent Supplementary Board**’.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)