

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 333 OF 2025

D Dahyabhai And Co. Pvt. Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr UrbanRESPONDENT
Development Department And Ors.**

Mentioned out of turn.

Mr Chirag Balsara a/w Minal Chandnani for Petitioner

Shri S H Kankal AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 30th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)